Wichita East High School
2301 E. Douglas
Wichita, KS 67211

KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

Dear Coach:

Congratulations and welcome to the KSHSAA State Speech and Drama Festival.
This year, Wichita East High School is hosting both the Festival and the 3A State
Championship; our Festival site has almost 300 entries, and the 3A State Championship
is as competitive as ever. This is a tribute to your good coaching!

LOCATION

Wichita East High School is located at the intersection of Douglas and Grove. If
you are on I-35, take the 1%/2" Street exit; go east to Grove and then south to Douglas. If
you are westbound on Kellogg/HW 54, take the Grove Street exit; turn right and travel to
the school; turn left (west) and turn in the parking lot on the south side of the building. If
you are eastbound on Kellogg/HW 54, take the Hillside exit, go north on Hillside to
Douglas, and then west to Grove. Turn left on Grove, then right into our parking lot.

PARKING

Please do not bring buses into this circle drive on Grove Street—the drivers
quickly discover the lane is too narrow and the turn too tight for them. I recommend that
large buses park in the south parking lot. You may reach this lot from Grove. There is
also a small parking lot at the west end of our building; if you continue through this lot, it
connects to our south parking lot. (From this parking lot you will have the exterior view
of our new gym.)

ROOMS

Wichita East is a three-story building, but you will quickly discover that the 2™
floor is the “main floor” of the building.

We will use rooms in the West Complex portion of our building for the State
Festival. We will have a check-in table near the West Auditorium on the 2™ floor of
West Complex. (You should check in at this table at least 30 minutes before your first
scheduled performance to receive your ballots, etc.) One-Act Plays are in our new
theater at the far-west end of the West complex. The Festival tab room is on the 2™ floor.
This tab area is also the hospitality area for our Festival judges; please respect their few
opportunities for breaks.

When they are not performing, we ask that students and sponsors remain in our
Dining Room. You will find it on the first floor (beneath the library) where the East and
West buildings connect. We will have a concession stand in the Dining Room with soda,
candy, etc., for sale.

The east portion of our building will be used for the 3A State Championship
tournament. It functions with its own tab room, extemp and IDA prep rooms, and



performance rooms. There are two 3A performance areas in the west complex. Access
these rooms by staying on the first floor.

It goes without saying that we expect all students to behave respectfully, both
toward other performers (by not creating noise problems) and toward the building (be
careful with furniture in rooms). In the past, we had students who “played” on the fire
exit stairs, waded in the pond on the front lawn, and skateboarded in the building; these
behaviors are both dangerous and unacceptable. Any problems should be brought to my
attention.

SCHEDULES

Please check the schedules and let me know immediately of any problems.

On Saturday, we suggest you check in approximately 30 minutes before your first
performance time; your completed packet should be available approximately 30 minutes
after your final performance time. Please have a coach or sponsor pick up packets; do
not send a student.

We have allocated our judges time for ballot writing. These judges are
outstanding and you should welcome their comments. Please do not rush judges by
asking for an earlier performance time when they are trying to provide helpful comments
to performers.

T-SHIRTS

Once again, State Festival T-shirts are available. Please pay ONLY with checks
made out to Western Associates. We CANNOT accept cash or checks made out to
Wichita East High School. The price is $16 ($17 for XXL.)

ONE-ACT PLAY

We will be using our new theater (T100 on the map) for the one-act play festival.
Enter our campus from the Grove Street entrance, drive through the south parking lot,
and then turn right to unload at the theatre area. Please unload at Door #27. We have
the KU barnstorming event going on that evening, so the parking lot will be a mess.
Please encourage your bus drivers to use caution as they go through the parking lot
to reach the theater. Audience members may enter through Door #25. Buses may park
in our west lot or at the theatre doors (be sure not to block traffic). Please help us by
working quickly and being ready to perform on time.

Please honor these requests from our drama teacher: No food or drink in the
theater. Performers should not touch the curtains; fly lines will be operated by East High
representatives. Do not pin, tape, or clamp items to the curtains. Only painters, gaff and
spike tape are allowed on stage; no masking, scotch, or electrical tape.

My squad and I are looking forward to being your hosts for this state competition.
If you have questions, please do not hesitate to ask.

Sincerely yours,

Vickie Fellers



EVENT: Extemp, Informative

KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

PREP ROOM: W301

RATING
7:30
7:37
7:44
7:51
7:58
8:05
8:12

12:30
12:37
12:44

1:26
1:33

TIME
8:00
8:07
8:14
8:21
8:28
8:35
8:42
8:49
8:56
9:03
9:10
9:17
BREAK
9:50
9:57
10:04
10:11
10:18
10:25
10:32
10:39
10:46
10:53
BREAK
11:20
11:27
11:34
11:41
11:48
11:55
LUNCH
1:00
1:07
1:14
1:21
1:28
1:35
1:42
1:49
1:56
2:03
BREAK
2:30
2:37
2:44
2:51
2:58
3:05
3:12
3:19
3:26

ROOM: W303

EVENT
Extemp
Extemp
Extemp
Extemp
Extemp
Extemp
Extemp
Inf

Inf

Inf

Inf

Inf

Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf

Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf

Extemp
Extemp
Extemp
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Extemp
Extemp

Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf
Inf

JUDGE: D Hutter

CONTESTANT
Taiten Sazama
Ahmad Saeed
Scott Sansom
Josh Hall
Robert Clear
Noah Yust
Kodi Taylor
Adia Bousman
Ivan Hickert
Kiara Whyte
Julie Sherrod
Jasmine Quah

Sydni Wagner

Connor Hall

Tanvi Karmarkar

Diego Leo

Lance Griffey

Morgan Rogers

Vasuma Chaparala

Mariah Addington
Ryleigh Cook

Ranime Goual-Behlhamidi

Mackenzie Grant
Josh Neuschafer
Alaina Madden
MaKenzie Hailey
Codi Custer

Larry Zieammermann

Carolyn Levi
Braxton Moral
Trevor Southern
Jordan Mullins
Abbie Conrad
Mallory Beltz
Kyle Wolnik
Taryn Stout
Cari Brown
Nathan Snively

Elena Hageman
Josh Pohl

Bailey Schmitz
Fischer Simoncic
Heather Julian
Tori Reyes
Sarah Clark
Rachel Edwards
Paige Taylor

SCHOOL
Buhler
Wichita East
Norton Comm
Wichita East
Cheney
Wichita East
Neodesha
Kiowa Co
Buhler
Wichita East
Neodesha
Wichita East

Wichita East
Norton Comm
Wichita East
Pratt

Norton Comm
Pratt

Wichita East
Norton Comm
Pratt

Wichita East

SW Heights
Cimarron
Sterling
Meade
Sterling
Marion

Garden City
Ulysses
Garden City
Sterling
Mulvane
Sterling
Dodge City
Sterling
Flint Hills
Republic Co

Plainville
Riverside
Nemaha Central
Erie

Stanton Co
Independence
Yates Center
Sabetha
Lansing



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: Oration/Impromptu

JUDGE: D Anton

ROOM: W315

PREP: W301

RATING TIME EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL
8:00 Prose
8:07 Prose Vasuma Chaparala Wichita East
8:20 Oration Julia Rivera Oskaloosa
8:30 Oration Mallory Kendrick Buhler
8:40 Oration Amee Hidalgo Pratt
8:55 Impromptu Kahrie Stegman Pratt
9:00 Impromptu Adaylia Powers Buhler
9:05 Impromptu Alex Meyer Wichita East
9:10 Impromptu Allyson Regehr Buhler
9:15 Impromptu Izraylia Nichols Kiowa Co
9:20 Impromptu Braden Glause Buhler
9:25 Impromptu Bailey Miller Cheney
9:30 Impromptu Taiten Sazama Buhler
9:35 Impromptu Will Boone Cheney
BREAK
10:10 Impromptu Ryleigh Cook Pratt
10:15 Impromptu Bailey Renick Cimarron
10:20 Impromptu Johnathan Sanderson Pleasant Ridge
10:25 Impromptu Jessica Lewis Hiawatha
10:30 Impromptu Katelyn Harker Lakin
BREAK
11:10 Oration Nikki Clark Sterling
11:20 Oration Kassie Le-Huynh Wichita East
11:30 Oration Rowland Alley Sterling
11:40 Oration
11:50 Oration Sierra Emery Sterling
LUNCH
1:00 Oration Paul Brull Hays TMP
1:10 Oration Matthew Inman Erie
1:20 Impromptu Chandler Mongeau Eureka
1:30 Oration Alyssa Wiegers Lansing
1:40 Oration Ashton Williams Pleasanton
1:50 Impromptu Trevor Southern Garden City
1:55 Impromptu Josh Curtis Sterling
2:00 Impromptu Braxton Moral Ulysses
2:05 Prose Nathaniel Schmucker Goessel
2:12 Prose Lane Lundeen Fowler
BREAK
2:37 Prose Kylaigh Poss Udall
2:43 Prose Adison Hampton Pratt Skyline
2:50 Prose August Sinclair Ellis
2:57 Prose Sarah Serna Hoisington
3:04 Prose Clara Crawford Ellis
3:11 Prose Robert Perez Minneapolis
3:18 Prose Daylia Kautzman Osage City
3:25 Prose Sarah Wood Central Hts



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: SSA/HSA

ROOM: W221

RATING

TIME

1:00
1:10
1:20
1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00
2:10
BREAK
2:30
2:40
2:50
3:00
3:10
3:20

EVENT

HSA
HSA
HSA
HSA
HSA
HSA
SSA
SSA

SSA
SSA
HSA
HSA
HSA
HSA

JUDGE: P Taverner

CONTESTANT

Analiese Jones
Delaney DeSpain
Brett Riffel

Nina Barker
Olivia Malanchuk
Jaimala Hughes
Joey Eubanks

Chloe Myrick
Carli Roberts
Jayene Patton
Kelly Williams
Laura Waller
Heather Julian

SCHOOL

Dodge City
Garden City
Sterling
Ulysses
Mulvane
Dodge City
Plainville

Pleasanton
Chase Co
Medicine Lodge
Ellinwood
Nemaha Central
Stanton Co



EVENT: SSA/HSA/Duet

ROOM: W223

RATING

KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

TIME

8:00
8:10
8:20
8:30
8:40
8:50
9:00
9:10
9:20
BREAK
9:50
10:00
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:40
10:50
BREAK
11:20
11:30
11:40
11:50
LUNCH
1:00
1:10
1:20
1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00
2:10
BREAK
2:30
2:40
2:50
3:00
3:10
3:20
3:30

EVENT

Duet
Duet
Duet
Duet
HSA
HSA
HSA
HSA
HSA

Duet
Duet
Duet
HSA
HSA
HSA
HSA

Duet
Duet
Duet
Duet

Duet
Duet
Duet
Duet
Duet
Duet
Duet
Duet

SSA
SSA
Duet
HSA
HSA
SSA
SSA

JUDGE: R Bushnell

CONTESTANT

Siu-Ybarra
Shelton-Slipke

Rhondes-VandenHoek

Burge-Melvin
Kira Robertson
Daamian Pouncil
Christian Martinez
Ashlyn Fairall
Joseph Steward

Hidalgo-Cummins
Grant-Temores
Stegman-Fowler
Marco Puentes
Julia Rivera
Isabelle Lanter
Jonathan Smith

Cervantes-Macias
Halling-Hagar
Beltran-Dyke
Dugan-Schneiders

Ambriz-Cortez
Andazola-Roybal
Holuska-Estrella
Boden-May
Hinnen-Sorum
John-Looney
Devore-Dupuis
Long-McCain

Olya Dolinska
Joanna Strecker
Evans-Gustafson
Shea Tyrell
Melany Jacome
Taylor Valentine
Keeley Coon

SCHOOL

Oswego
Norton Comm
Kiowa Co
Norton Comm
Norton Comm
Neodesha
Norton Comm
Cheney

Pratt

Pratt

SW Heights
Pratt

SW Heights
Oskaloosa
Pleasant Ridge
Cimarron

Cimarron
Caldwell
Cimarron
Bishop Carroll

Dodge City
Syracuse
Dodge City
Goessel
Flinthills
Dodge City
Ulysses
Dodge City

Mulvane
Ellinwood
Silver Lake
Chase Co
Stanton Co
Lyndon
Eureka



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: SSA/HSA/Prose/Poetry JUDGE: D Rucker

ROOM: W213

RATING TIME EVENT CONTESTANT SCHOOL
8:00 SSA Cairra Wolf Oswego
8:10 SSA Cameron Carter Cheney
8:20 SSA Lexie Shaver Oskaloosa
8:30 SSA Joseph Stewart Pratt
8:40 SSA Haleigh Raber Kiowa Co
8:50 SSA Lena Shelton Norton Comm
9:00 HSA Jackie Torres Kiowa Co
9:10 HSA Mel Tamhane Wichita East
9:20 HSA Micah Kasson Norton Comm
BREAK
9:50 HSA Aubrey Davis SW Heights
10:00 HSA Caitlynn Janousek Cimarron
10:10 HSA Rylee McDaniel SW Heights
10:20 SSA Davin Hamm Marion
10:30 SSA Allegra Temores SW Heights
10:40 SSA Daniela Beltran Cimarron
10:50 SSA Veronica Paul SW Heights
BREAK
11:20 SSA Jenna Nowak Garden Plain
11:30 SSA MaKayla Bennett Meade
11:40 SSA Makayla Evans Garden Plain
11:50 HSA Amanda Kastens Meade
12:00 HSA Preston Means Bishop Carroll
LUNCH
1:00 Prose Garrett Sankey Sterling
1:.07 Prose Aaliyah Ridder Ulysses
1:14 Prose Harrison Randolph Sterling
1:21 Prose Justina Merritt Plainville
1:28 Prose Jeremy Thorpe Sterling
1:35 Prose Logan Graves Mulvane
1:42 Prose Morgan Anderson Sterling
1:49 Prose Lindsay Runquist Mulvane
1:56 Prose Preston Nichols Sterling
2:03 Prose Carmen Rivera Nemaha Central
BREAK
2:30 Poetry Aaleyah Finch Medicine Lodge
2:37 Poetry Erica Gross Ellinwood
2:44 Poetry Dusty Carlson Medicine Lodge
2:51 Poetry Katelynn Harker Lakin
2:58 Poetry Marie Alliston Independence
3:05 Poetry Joanna Strecker Ellinwood
3:12 Poetry Jaylie Weseloh Yates Center
3:19 Poetry Anna Scott Sabetha
3:26 Poetry Nathaniel Schmucker Goessel
3:33 Poetry Samantha Wingo Atchison Co
3:40 Poetry Robert Perez Minneapolis
3:47 Poetry Madeline Foster Lansing



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: IDA/Prose/Poetry

PREP ROOM: W202

DRAW SPEAK
RATING TIME
8:00
8:07
8:14
7:51 8:21
7:58 8:28
8:05 8:35
8:12 8:42
8:19 8:49
8:26 8:56
8:33 9:03
8:40 9:10
8:47 9:17
BREAK
9:20 9:50
9:27 9:57
9:34 10:04
9:41 10:11
9:48 10:18
9:55 10:25
10:02 10:32
10:09 10:39
10:16 10:46
10:23  10:53
BREAK
10:50 11:20
11:27
11:34
11:11  11:41
11:18 11:48
11:25 11:55
LUNCH
12:30 1:00
12:37 1:07
12:44 1:14
12:51 121
12:58 1:28
1:05 1:35
1:12 1:42
1:19 1:49
1:26 1:56
1:33 2:03
BREAK
2:30
2:37
2:44
2:51
2:28 2:58
2:35 3:05
3:12
3:19
3:26
3:33

EVENT
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA

IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA

IDA
Poetry
Poetry
IDA
IDA
IDA

IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA
IDA

Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
IDA
IDA
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose

ROOM: W217

CONTESTANT
Jasmine Quah
Alicia Hernandez
Kaycee Watson
Wheaton-Saenz
Bradly-Evans
McBee-Rowley
Fairall-Nichols
Patterson-Johnson
Lenker-Sisson
Nixon-Pearce

Carter-Locke

Burge-Gosselin
Roop-Sprague
Kent-Swartz
Bailey-Frodin
Churchill-Jacobs
Bourgeois-Smith
Pierce-Meyer

Neuschafer-Neuschafer

Ball-Blackwell
Leal-Cervantes

Riffel-Fredrick
Taylor Holte
Marissa Adkins
Curtis-Harding
Teter-Whittle
Ridder-Smades

Romero-Smith
Devore-Dupuis
Long-Linan
Blume-Sperfslage
Hughes-John
Velo-Stephen
Leon-Sanchez
Whipple-Hurring
Gaz-Gomez
Jones-LaRue

Elyse Boden
Drew Boese
Kendall hiebert
Lane Lundeen
Davidson-Nelson
Mackey-Garton
Breanna North
Hanna Allen
David Boese
Mamie West

JUDGE: S Pedruzzi

SCHOOL
Wichita East
Phillipsburg
Wichita East
Kinsley
Inman
Sedgwick
Cheney
Norton Comm
Phillipsburg
Cheney

Cheney

Norton Comm
Caldwell
Royal Valley
Cimarron
Pleasant Ridge
Cimarron
Marion
Cimarron
Hoisington
Cimarron

Sterling
Royal Valley
Osage City
Sterling
Garden Plain
Wichita Co

Dodge City
Ulysses

Dodge City
Nemaha Central
Dodge City
Ulysses

Dodge City
Flinthills
Dodge City
Riverside

Goessel
Fowler
Goessel
Fowler

Pratt Skyline
Udall

Ellis

Royal Valley
Hoisington
Atchinson Co



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: Prose/Poetry

RATING

TIME

8:00
8:07
8:14
8:21
8:28
8:35
8:42
8:49
8:56
9:03
9:10
9:17
9:17
BREAK
9:50
9:57
10:04
10:11
10:18
10:25
10:32
10:46
10:53

101:00
BREAK

11:20
11:27
11:34
11:41
11:48
11:55
LUNCH
1:00
1:07
1:14
1:21
1:28
1:35
1:42
1:49
1:56
2:03
BREAK
2:30
2:37
2:44
2:51
2:58
3:05
3:12
3:19
3:26
3:33
3:40

ROOM: W209
EVENT

Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose

Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry

Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose

Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose

Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry

JUDGE: K Kile

CONTESTANT

Ivan Hickert
Camden VandenHoek
Kayla Gunn
Braden Glause
Kylee Morford
Kye Moseley
Regan Rhodes
Eden Nickell
Alli Hosheit
Justina Johnson
Koby West
Reagan Musquiz
Makayla Evans

Ernesto Hernandez
Rylee Baker
Marcos Amparan
Caissa Smith
Patrick Gentry
Lexie Shaver
Susana Chavez
Sophee Sprague
Tatyana Minor
Christina Hauge

Alyssa Reimer
Brandy Keesling
Bryson Brownlee
Michael Abeita
Dalton Stewart
Heather Westernhaus

Lorenz Looney
Anthony Rodby
Abby Riffel
Hannah Gabel
Taylor Davis
Delaney DeSpain
Hailey Fisher
Kelsey Miller
Shania Scott
Katelynn Yeamans

Cari Brown
Jebediah Ralle
Jewl Witherspoon
Toni Myers
Daniel Raybal
Carli Roberts
Sterling Carroll
Abigail Cottrell
Jade Potter

Claire Lichtenwalter
Quiana Tucker

SCHOOL

Buhler

Kiowa Co
Hillsboro
Buhler

Kiowa Co
Oskaloosa
Kiowa Co
Norton Comm
Kiowa Co
Oskaloosa
Kiowa Co
Norton Comm
Garden Plain

SW Heights
Caldwell

SW Heights
Cimarron

SW Heights
Oskaloosa
SW Heights
Caldwell
Clearwater
Bishop Carroll

Sterling
Clearwater
Sterling
Hiawatha
Sterling
Clearwater

Dodge City
Garden City
Sterling
Dodge City
Riverside
Garden City
Plainville
Pleasanton
Riverside
Pleasanton

Flinthills
Pleasanton
Medicine Lodge
Riverside
Syracuse
Chase Co
Sabetha
Fowler
Osage City
Minneapolis
Lansing



KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

EVENT: Prose/Poetry

RATING

TIME

8:00
8:07
8:14
8:21
8:28
8:35
8:42
8:49
8:56
9:03
9:10
9:17
9:17
BREAK
9:50
9:57
10:04
10:11
10:18
10:25
10:32
10:46
10:53
BREAK
11:20
11:27
11:34
11:41
11:48
11:55
LUNCH
1:00
1:07
1:14
1:21
1:28
1:35
1:42
1:49
1:56
2:03
BREAK
2:30
2:37
2:44
2:51
2:58
3:05
3:12
3:19
3:26
3:33
3:40

ROOM: W208

EVENT

Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry

Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose

Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry

Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry
Poetry

Poetry
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose
Prose

JUDGE: S Kelly

CONTESTANT

Alli Hoshelt
Trinity Malm
Haleigh Raber
Alyson Regehr
Izraylia Nichols
Justina Johnson
Kaleb Maggard
Bailey Miller
Kylee Morford
Brice Epley
Cale Patterson
Will Mass
Dekota Van Houtan

Patrick Gentry
Sophia Teter

Elian Puentes
Carson Ediger

Juan Torres

Ivy Berline

Ernesto Hernandez
Serenity Durham
Delanie Underwood

Eli Miller

Heather Westernhaus
Mallory Beltz
Elizabeth Youngers
Preston Nichols
Tara Lukert

Alyssa Day
Alaina Madden
Roxi Barr
Shelby Espino
Nikki Clark
Vianca Vergara
Jordan Bruntz
Bailey Werner
Nina Barker
Jason Turnbull

Alyssa Lumley
Jacee Patton
Morgan Spinders
Sydney Winchell
Dylan White
Marianna Marquis
Daniel Lopez
Jewl Witherspoon
Brianna Kane
Aly Ethridge
Kate Bircher

SCHOOL

Kiowa Co
Hillsboro
Kiowa Co
Buhler
Kiowa Co
Oskaloosa
Kiowa Co
Cheney
Kiowa Co
Neodesha
Norton Comm
Pratt
Oskaloosa

SW Heights
Garden Plain
SW Heights
Caldwell
SW Heights
Caldwell
SW Heights
Cimarron
SW Heights

Sterling
Clearwater
Sterling
Clearwater
Sterling
Clearwater

Garden City
Sterling
Syracuse
Garden City
Sterling
Ulysses
Mulvane
Plainville
Ulysses
Mulvane

Plainville
Medicine Lodge
Chase Co
Medicine Lodge
Ellinwood
Chase Co
Syracuse
Medicine Lodge
Erie

Yates Center
Lansing



EVENT:One-Act Play

Friday, May 5

3:45

4:30

5:30

6:15

7:00

7:45

8:30

KSHSAA STATE SPEECH AND DRAMA FESTIVAL

Nemaha Central
Kiowa Co
Wichita Southeast
Riverside
Northeast Magnet
Sabetha

Neodesha

ROOM: Theater

JUDGE: P Taverner

“The Actor Games”

“Crushed”

“The Great Pandemonium”
“Cut”
“Bad Auditions by Bad Actors”

“The Complete History of America,
Abridged”



